Personnel Section BSNL Corporate Office, 4th Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, Janpath New Delhi - 110001. Ph:011-23711034, Fax:011-23328498



No. BSNLCO-PER1/15(11)/3/2020-PERS1

Dated : 4 .09.2020

O_R_DER

Subject :- Nomination of ITS officers to pursue 14th Post Graduate Diploma Programme in Public Policy and Management (PGD-PPM) during year 2020-2021 at MDI Gurgaon- Regarding Relieving thereof.

Ref: DoT letter no: 12-7/2017-STG-1 dated: 04.09.2020.(Copy enclosed)

Consequent upon nomination for 14th Post Graduate Diploma Programme in Public Policy and Management (PGD-PPM) during year 2020-2021 at MDI Gurgaon commencing from 16th September 2020 in terms of DOP&T OM No. T-13012/1/2020-LTDP Dated 04.09.2020, following officers working in BSNL have been attached to the DoT units shown against their names to facilitate the drawl of their pay and allowances during the training period, vide DOT letter under reference.

	Name of the Officer (Shri/Ms.)	Staff No.	Present posting	Attached to DoT units
1.	Arun Kumar		PGM (Pers.), Corporate Office, BSNL, New Delhi	DOT HQ
2.	Dindayal Tosniwal		GM(S&M), CO Guwahati, Assam Circle	Haryana LSA.

2. The Officers may be relieved by the controlling authority well in time to join DOT as per the aforesaid letter under reference of DoT, to pursue 14th Post Graduate Diploma Programme in Public Policy and Management (PGD-PPM) during year 2020-2021 at MDI Gurugram.

3. DoT vide its order under reference has also mentioned that as the officers are being attached only for the purpose of pay and allowances, they will not be eligible for any transfer TA until their posting after completion of the said training program.

4. This issues with the approval of Contpetent Authority.

Encls: As above.

Copy to:

PS to Hon'ble MOC

2) PPS to Secretary (T), DoT.

3) PS to Addl. Secretary (T)

- 4) PPS to CMD/ All Directors of BSNL Board/
- 5) CVO, BSNL, New Delhi.
- 6) Heads of LSAs, DoT.
- 7) CGMs concerned.
- 8) Officers concerned (Through controlling officer).
- 9) Under Secretary, DOT, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 10) Pension/Cash/Paybill/Admn. Sections, BSNL CO
- 11) CLO [SCT] BSNL CO
- 12) CS to Director (HR), BSNL New Delhi.
- 13) Rajbhasha Adhikari for hindi version

Order Bundle/ Spare Copy

[Nereus Barwa]
AGM(Pers.I)

(O N Tiwary) DGM (Pers.SM)

Visit at www.bsnl.co.in